

Title Suit 06 of 2012

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge, Bench-V (WB00592)

Order No. 84 / Dated 21.03.2025

Parties have taken their respective steps.

Date is fixed for further cross-examination of PW.1.

P.W.1 is present in court on call.

Petition is filed on behalf of the defendant praying for time on the personal ground of the Ld. Advocate representing the defendant.

However, it appears from the record that there is a direction from the Hon'ble Court for early disposal of the case and under such circumstances the prayer is allowed as a single chance and it is to be noted that no further adjournment will be allowed in this suit on any ground whatsoever.

Fix 09.04.2025 for further cross-examination of P.W.1 as a last chance i/d necessary order.

D/c by me,

Judge.

Judge, Bench-V,
City Civil Court, Calcutta.