

T. S. No. 06 of 2012

Present: Sri Subhash Kumar Kar, Judge, Bench -V

Order No. 91

Dated:17.09.2025

Today is fixed for further cross- examination of P. W. 1.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Defendants no. 1 & 2 file their respective steps.

Record is taken up for further cross- examination of P. W. 1.

P.W. 1 namely Feroz Khan is further cross-examined in full and discharged.

*The deed of sale in respective of a property of Vill: Banpur in the district of Jamui Bihar executed by Hakim Khan, Feroz Khan and Gaffar Khan in favour Rukshana Begum is marked **Exbt.-A (on admission)**.*

Plaintiff closed his evidence.

To 20.11.2025 for evidence of D. W. 1.

Judge

City Civil Court, Calcutta