

T. S. No. 06 (29818) of 2012

Present: Sri Sanjoy Kumar Das, Ld. Judge, B-V (WB-00627)

Order No. 95

Dated:12.02.2026

Today is fixed for evidence of defendant as a last chance.

Plaintiff as well as defendants file their respective steps.

D.W. 1,namely Md. Meerajuddin Khan @ Md. Merajuddin files affidavit-in-chief on dock and the same is accepted.

Record is taken up for evidence of the defendant.

Defendant No. 1 namely Md. Meerajuddin Khan @ Md. Merajuddin is examined and cross-examined in part.

*The Aadhaar Card bearing No. 2865 8985 9147 is marked **Exbt.-A**, the Voter Identity Card of Mumtaz Begum being No. WB/23/146/036426 is marked **Exbt.-B(with objection)**, the Ration Card of Mumtaz Begum being Folio No.5066 is marked **Exbt.-C(with objection)** and the Pass Book of Mumtaz Begum being SB A/C No.4151 issued by Bank of India is marked **Exbt.-D(with objection)**.*

Deferred on the prayer of the plaintiff.

To 27.03.2026 for further cross-evidence of defendant.

Judge

City Civil Court, Calcutta